Republic of the illu[tppnua
Bangsamoro Autonomous Reglon in Muslim Mindanao

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF MINISTER

Bangsamoro Government Center, Gavernor Gutierrez Avenue, Rosary Heights VII, Cotabato City 9600

MEMORANDUM .
Circular Nol) u B Ur,
‘Series of 2022

FOR/TO

: ALL MINISTRIES, OFFICES, AND ATTACHED AGENCIES

Bangsamoro Autonomous Region in Muslim Mindanao

SUBJECT

DATE

. SPECIAL VACCINATION DAYS

: APRIL 28, 2022 | RAMADAN 27, 1443 AH

1. Section 2 of Republic Act (RA) No. 11525, otherwise known as “COVID-19 Vaccination
Act of 2021,” provides that the State shall adopt an integrated approach to health
development which shall endeavor to make essential social services available to all
people at an affordable cost and address the adverse impact of COVID-19 through the
procurement and administration of safe and effective vaccines.

2. Considering the goal to vaccinate at least 70% of the total population of the
Bangsamoro Region of all ages allowed by the Inter-agency Task Force (IATF) and
recognizing that the COVID-19 pandemic requires the mobilization of a whole-of-
government response, there is a need to cultivate the Bayanihan spirit of the
Bangsamoro people forging unity and cooperation among relevant stakeholders to
expedite and intensify the Bangsamoro Government's vaccination program against

COVID-19.

3. As agreed during the 58t Cabinet Meeting, all ministries, offices, and attached
agencies are directed to provide full support and assistance to the conduct of Special
Vaccination Days on May 5-20, 2022 (Refer to the Annex A for the schedule).

4. For more information, contact the Ministry of Health at moh@bangsamoro.gov.ph.

For information and compliance.
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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF MINISTER

Bangsamoro Government Center, Governor Gutierrez Avenue, Rosary Heights VI, Cotabato City 9600

Province

Basilan

Lanao del sur

Maguindanao

Sulu

Tawi-Tawi

Marawi City

Lamitan City

TOTAL

ANNEX A
SCHEDULE OF SPECIAL VACCINATION DAYS

Target Area (Municipalities &
Barangays)

Hadji Mohammad Ajul, Hadji Muhtamad,
Lantawan, Maluso, Sumisip, Tabuan Lasa,
Tipo Tipo

Malabang, Lumba Bayabao, Masiu,
Marantao, Maguing, Bayang, Balindong,
Ganasi, Tugaya, Balabagan, Madalum,
Piagapo, Tamparan, Binidayan, Bacolod-
Kalawi, Saguiaran, Taraka, kapai,
Lumbatan

Datu Odin Sinsuat, Sultan Kudarat,
Parang, Pagalungan, Buluan, Buldon,
Datu Montawal, Matanog, Barira, Shariff
Aguak, Talayan, datu Anggal
Midtimbang, Datu Saudi Ampatuan,
Pandag, Mangudadatu

Jolo, Indanan, Talipao, Patikul, Panamao,
Parang, Siasi

Bongao, Panglima, Sugala, Languyan,
Sitangkai, Tandubas, Simunul, Turtle
Island

Shelter&host communities Dimalna,
Lomidong, Cabingan, Biaba, Damag,
Rapasun, Basak Malutiut, east Basak,
Poblacion, Bangon

Parangbasak, Bohe-Ibu, Baas, Tandung
Ahas, Bohe Nange

71 mun/brgy

Target 60%

of

unvaccinated

98,627

353,672

468,751

401,974

124,832

17,945

7,116

1,472,917

Committed

Target

35,400

50,250

70,321

25,500

18,405

12,900

3,000

215,776

Date

May 11-13 &

16-18

May 16-20

May 5-7

May 11-13

May 18-20

May 5-7

May 11-13

No. of
Days



