

Bangsamoro Autonomous Region in Muslim Mindanao OFFICE OF THE CHIEF MINISTER

Bangsamoro Government Center, Governor Gutierrez Avenue, Rosary Heights VII, Cotabato City 9600

FOR/TO

: ALL MINISTRIES, OFFICES, AND ATTACHED AGENCIES

Bangsamoro Autonomous Region in Muslim Mindanao

SUBJECT

: SPECIAL VACCINATION DAYS

DATE

: APRIL 28, 2022 | RAMADAN 27, 1443 AH

- Section 2 of Republic Act (RA) No. 11525, otherwise known as "COVID-19 Vaccination
 Act of 2021," provides that the State shall adopt an integrated approach to health
 development which shall endeavor to make essential social services available to all
 people at an affordable cost and address the adverse impact of COVID-19 through the
 procurement and administration of safe and effective vaccines.
- 2. Considering the goal to vaccinate at least 70% of the total population of the Bangsamoro Region of all ages allowed by the Inter-agency Task Force (IATF) and recognizing that the COVID-19 pandemic requires the mobilization of a whole-of-government response, there is a need to cultivate the Bayanihan spirit of the Bangsamoro people forging unity and cooperation among relevant stakeholders to expedite and intensify the Bangsamoro Government's vaccination program against COVID-19.
- 3. As agreed during the 58th Cabinet Meeting, all ministries, offices, and attached agencies are directed to provide full support and assistance to the conduct of Special Vaccination Days on May 5-20, 2022 (Refer to the Annex A for the schedule).
- 4. For more information, contact the Ministry of Health at moh@bangsamoro.gov.ph.

For information and compliance.

By Authority of the Chief Minister

AHOD B. EBRAHIM: OCM-BARMM RD-AMS
AAA126569

ABDULRAOF A. MACACUA Senior Minister RECEIVED FOR ROUTING

By: FATIMA D

Date: 2 9 APR 2022
Time: 7:05PM

Date:

2 9 APR 2022 Time: 2.10 Muslim Mindanao

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF MINISTER

Racords Division - AM'S

RELEASED

By : Bhai Elham M. Hadji Guialil

DATE 2 9 APR 2022

TIME: 7:69 PM

Bangsamoro Autonomous Region in Muslim Mindanao

OFFICE OF THE SENIOR MINISTER

RELEASED



Bangsamoro Autonomous Region in Muslim Mindanao OFFICE OF THE CHIEF MINISTER Bangsamoro Government Center, Governor Gutierrez Avenue, Rosary Heights VII, Cotabato City 9600

ANNEX A

SCHEDULE OF SPECIAL VACCINATION DAYS

Province	Target Area (Municipalities & Barangays)	Target 60% of unvaccinated	Committed Target	Date	No. of Days
Basilan	Hadji Mohammad Ajul, Hadji Muhtamad, Lantawan, Maluso, Sumisip, Tabuan Lasa, Tipo Tipo	98,627	35,400	May 11-13 & 16-18	6
Lanao del sur	Malabang, Lumba Bayabao, Masiu, Marantao, Maguing, Bayang, Balindong, Ganasi, Tugaya, Balabagan, Madalum, Piagapo, Tamparan, Binidayan, Bacolod- Kalawi, Saguiaran, Taraka, kapai, Lumbatan	353,672	50,250	May 16-20	5
Maguindanao	Datu Odin Sinsuat, Sultan Kudarat, Parang, Pagalungan, Buluan, Buldon, Datu Montawal, Matanog, Barira, Shariff Aguak, Talayan, datu Anggal Midtimbang, Datu Saudi Ampatuan, Pandag, Mangudadatu	468,751	70,321	May 5-7	3
Sulu	Jolo, Indanan, Talipao, Patikul, Panamao, Parang, Siasi	401,974	25,500	May 11-13	3
Tawi-Tawi	Bongao, Panglima, Sugala, Languyan, Sitangkai, Tandubas, Simunul, Turtle Island	124,832	18,405	May 18-20	3
Marawi City	Shelter&host communities Dimalna, Lomidong, Cabingan, Biaba, Damag, Rapasun, Basak Malutlut, east Basak, Poblacion, Bangon	17,945	12,900	May 5-7	3
Lamitan City	Parangbasak, Bohe-Ibu, Baas, Tandung Ahas, Bohe Nange	7,116	3,000	May 11-13	3
TOTAL	71 mun/brgy	1,472,917	215,776		3